
Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Length Distribution forSeptember, 2020

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00312
Washington
R Major Collector Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

51
51
50

Olds Ferry Rd  0.5 Mi. W of Eaton Rd

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Road E W

0-6 3
2.20%

2
2.68%

1
1.74%

6-23 114
85.22%

56
85.27%

59
85.18%

23-40 13
9.58%

6
9.63%

7
9.54%

40-70 4
2.71%

2
2.31%

2
3.09%

70-121 0
.28%

0
.11%

0
.44%

Total 134
100.00%

65
100.00%

69
100.00%

ML01P: Page 1 of 1Created Mon Oct 05 07:21:38 MDT 2020 ML01P: Page 1 of 1Created Mon Oct 05 07:21:38 MDT 2020


