Idaho Transportation Department Monthly Length Distribution forSeptember, 2020

Site names: 00312 County: Washington Funct Class: R Major Collector

Location: Olds Ferry Rd 0.5 Mi. W of Eaton Rd

Seasonal Factor Grp: 51
Daily Factor Grp: 51
Axle Factor Grp: 50
Growth Factor Grp:

	Road	E	W
0-6	3	2	1
	2.20%	2.68%	1.74%
6-23	114	56	59
	85.22%	85.27%	85.18%
23-40	13	6	7
	9.58%	9.63%	9.54%
40-70	4	2	2
	2.71%	2.31%	3.09%
70-121	0	0	0
	.28%	.11%	.44%
Total	134	65	69
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Created Mon Oct 05 07:21:38 MDT 2020 ML01P: Page 1 of 1